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NORTH LAWN AVENUE

EXISTING CAR X

FITNESS

107B

ELEV

B

UNIT AH
ADA

(WHEDA)

106A

COMMON

113B

LOADING/TRASH 

ACCESS

TRASH ROOM

102A

STORAGE

103A

MECH

104A

VESTIBULE

100A

SCREENED PORCH

112B

UNIT A1
(WHEDA)

116A

UNIT AA

114A
UNIT AB

108A

UNIT AA

110A

UNIT AG

109A

UNIT AC

118A

UNIT AV

125A

UNIT AZ

126A

UNIT AF

124A

UNIT AE

120A

UNIT AD

113A

MECH

115A

UNIT AN
ADA

(WHEDA)

123A

UNIT A2
(WHEDA)

111A

UNIT AB

112A

EXIT PASSAGEWAY

124A

UNIT AF

122A

LOBBY

102B

2856

120B

EXIT PASSAGE

116B

TRASH ROOM

105B

MAXIMUM EXTERIOR WALL OPENING 25%
FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE 5' TO LESS THAN 10'

RETAIL

130B

2844

150B

RESIDENTIAL STORAGE

115B

OFFICE

101B

BIKE STORAGE

117B

VESTIBULE

100B

R2

BR-2

3
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34"

170

PARKING

131A

34"

170

3HR FIRE WALL
6
8

"

3
4

0
BIKE STORAGE

114B

MAIL

109B

PARCEL

110B

HALL

111B

2848

140B

3HR EXTERIOR 
BEARING WALL

2HR EXIT PASSAGEWAY ENCLOSURE

(2HR HORIZONTAL SHAFTWALL 

CEILING ABOVE SEE DETAIL 1/A512)

2HR EXIT PASSAGEWAY 

ENCLOSURE

3
4

"

1
7

0

EXTERIOR OPENINGS WITHIN 4' OF THE 
FIRE WALL ARE PROTECTED WITH 
45MIN RATING PER 706.5 EXCEPTION (1).

NO EXTERIOR OPENINGS 
WITHIN 4' OF THE FIRE WALL

PER 706.5 EXCEPTION (2)
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EVENT ROOM

103B

VISUAL SIGHT LINE 

FROM STAIR DOOR TO 

EXTERIOR DOOR

VISUAL SIGHT LINE FROM STAIR 

DOOR TO EXTERIOR DOOR

3
4
"

1
2
0

FOR SEPARATION OF 
CONSTRUCTION TYPES 

EMERGENCY 
GENERATOR

ACCESSIBLE RAMP

BUILDING  B

BUILDING  A

CODE INFORMATION
2860 EAST WASHINGTON REDEVELOPMENT

2860 EAST WASHINGTON AVENUE
325 NORTH LAWN AVENUE
MADISON, WI 53704

GENERAL CODE INFORMATION

DESIGN CODE(s):

ITEM INFORMATION REMARKS

WISCONSIN ENROLLED CODE
2015 IBC

ITEM

BUILDING AREAS

ALLOWABLE AREA / FLOOR:

NO. OF STORIES

ACTUAL AREA / FLOOR:

NO. OF STORIES

CONSTRUCTION TYPE

TYPE IA S-2
TYPE IA B
TYPE IA R-2

TYPE VA R-2
TYPE VA A-3

POTTER LAWSON PROJECT NO. 
2019.20.00

OCCUPANCY(ies): R-2 RESIDENTIAL
S-2 PARKING
B BUSINESS
A-3 ASSEMBLY

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: S-2 TYPE IA
B TYPE IA
R-2 TYPE IA & TYPE VA
A-3 TYPE VA

BUILDING HEIGHT 

& NO. OF STORIES:
STORIES

BUILDING
                 HEIGHT

TYPE IA  -  1 STORY R-2/S-2/B
TYPE VA - 4 STORIES R-2

TYPE IA 14' - 0" 
TYPE VA  46' - 8"
TOTAL 60' - 8" 

FULLY SPRINKLED?: YES, NFPA 13

UNLIMITED; UNLIMITED
UNLIMITED; UNLIMITED
UNLIMITED; UNLIMITED

36,000SF; 4 STORIES
34,500SF; 3 STORIES

46,020GSF, 1 STORY
7,100GSF,   1 STORY
11,600GSF,  1 STORY

31,870GSF, 4 STORIES
3,425SF, 1 STORY

SEPARATED MIXED-USE

S-2 TYPE IA
B TYPE IA
R-2 TYPE IA & TYPE VA
A-3 TYPE VA

510.2 HORIZONTAL BUILDING
SEPARATING ALLOWANCE

TYPE IA UL HEIGHT 
TYPE VA (R-2) 70'-0" MAX

MEANS OF EGRESS
ITEM

NUMBER OF EXITS

REQUIRED PROVIDED / REMARKS

2 PER OCCUPIED 
FLOOR

2 PROVIDED

FIRE RESISTANCE, SUPPRESSION, AND ALARM

ITEM

NUMBER OF EXITS

REQUIRED PROVIDED

2 PER OCCUPIED 
FLOOR

2 PROVIDED

TYPE IA - CONSTRUCTION

PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME
EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
EXTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS
INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS
FLOORS
ROOF
STAIR SHAFTS
HORIZONTAL SEPARATION

TYPE VA - CONSTRUCTION

PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME
EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
EXTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS
INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS
FLOORS
ROOF
STAIR SHAFTS
HORIZONTAL SEPARATION

FIRE SUPPRESSION

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

3HR
3HR
3HR
SEE TABLE 602
0HR
2HR
1 1/2HR
2HR
3HR

3HR
3HR
3HR
SEE TABLE 602
0HR
2HR 
1 1/2HR
2HR
3HR

1HR
1HR
1HR
SEE TABLE 602
0HR
1HR
1HR
2HR
3HR

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM
FULL COVERAGE

NFPA TYPE 13

FULL COVERAGE

1HR
1HR
1HR
SEE TABLE 602
0HR
1HR
1HR
2HR
3HR

0'

N

20'10'

EAST WASHINGTON AVENUE REDEVELOPMENT - 2019.20.00

06/07/22

FIRST FLOOR CODE PLAN
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MECH

215A

UNIT AM
(WHEDA)

213A

ELEV

A

TRASH

200AA

CORRIDOR

217A

UNIT AZ

226A

UNIT AF

224A

UNIT A2
(WHEDA)

211A

UNIT AG

209A

UNIT AB2

203A

UNIT AL

201A

UNIT AW

202A
UNIT AB

204A

UNIT AJ

206A
UNIT AA

210A

UNIT AB

212A

UNIT AA

214A

UNIT A1
(WHEDA)

216A

UNIT AC

218A

UNIT AE

220A

UNIT AF

222A

UNIT AB

208A

UNIT AN
ADA

(WHEDA)

223A

UNIT AV

225A

3
4
"

1
7
0

A-3

R-2
CORRIDOR

217AB
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43' -0" DEAD END CORRIDOR LENGTH

2HR RATED STAIR ENCLOSURES

2HR RATED ELEVATOR 
SHAFT ENCLOSURE

2HR RATED ELEVATOR 
SHAFT ENCLOSURE
FOR TRASH CHUTES

42" HIGH GUARDRAIL
ALONG ENTIRE ROOF EDGE
FROM EXTERIOR TO 
EXTERIOR WALL

1020.6 CORRIDOR CONTINUITY
ELEVATOR DOOR OPENING 

PROTECTED BY 20 MIN SMOKE & 
DRAFT CONTROL ASSEMBLY 

F
R

O
M

 F
A

C
E

1
0
' 
- 

0
"

MIN. 1HR RATED ROOF CONSTRUCTION 
(INCLUDING ROOF STRUCTURE AND 
SUPPORTING ELEMENTS 
PER 706.6.1 EXCEPTION (3)

TOTAL AREA OF UNITS & CORRIDOR

WITH ONE EXIT IS 3,617SF (19 OCC.)

(SHADED)

TOTAL AREA OF UNITS & CORRIDOR

WITH ONE EXIT IS 3,090SF (16 OCC.)

(SHADED)

26' - 6"

1009.8 TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION
TWO WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

AT ALL ELEVATOR LOBBIES

EXTERIOR AREA OF RESCUE 

ASSISTANCE, 
PROVIDE TWO-WAY 
COMMUNICATION PER 1009.8

ROOF TERRACE

ELEV

BUNIT BJ

222B

MECH / ELECT. / IT

210B

CORRIDOR

208B

UNIT BH

221B

UNIT BG

219B

UNIT BG

217B

UNIT BG

215B

UNIT B6
(WHEDA)

213B UNIT B5
(WHEDA)

211B

UNIT BE

209B

UNIT BD

207B

UNIT BC

205B

UNIT BB

203B

UNIT BA

202B

UNIT B3
ADA

(WHEDA)

204B

UNIT B4
ADA

(WHEDA)

214B

UNIT BG

216B

UNIT BF

218B

MAXIMUM EXTERIOR WALL OPENING 25%
FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE 5' TO LESS THAN 10'

3
4

"

1
7

0

R-2

PLANTING AREA

P
L
A

N
T

IN
G

 A
R

E
A

CORRIDOR

200B

STORAGE

206B

CALCULATED 
3,425F / 238OCC.

PLANTING AREA

2HR RATED STAIR ENCLOSURES

2HR RATED ELEVATOR SHAFT 
ENCLOSURE FOR TRASH CHUTES

ALL ELEVATOR LOBBIES

ELEVATOR LOBBIES 708.14.1
EXCEPTION 4.

ENCLOSED ELEVATOR LOBBIES ARE 
NOT REQUIRED WHERE THE BUILDING 

IS PROTECTED BY AN AUTOMATIC 

SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1 

OR 903.3.1.2. THIS EXCEPTION SHALL 
NOT APPLY TO THE FOLLOWING:

4.1 GROUP I-2
4.2 GROUP I-3 OCCUPANCIES: AND

4.3 HIGH RISE BUILDINGS

1009.8 TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION
TWO WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

AT ALL ELEVATOR LOBBIES

2HR RATED ELEVATOR 
SHAFT ENCLOSURE

1020.6 CORRIDOR CONTINUITY
ELEVATOR DOOR OPENING 

PROTECTED BY 20 MIN SMOKE & 
DRAFT CONTROL ASSEMBLY 

1006.2.1 EGRESS BASED ON OCCUPANT LOAD AND COMMON 

PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL DISTANCE. TWO EXITS OR EXIT 

ACCESS DOORWAYS FROM ANY SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED 
WHERE THE DESIGN OCCUPANT LOAD OR THE COMMON PATH 

OF EGRESS TRAVEL DISTANCE EXCEEDS THE VALUES LISTED IN 
TABLE 1006.2.1.

EXCEPTIONS:
1. IN GROUP R-2 AND R-3 OCCUPANCIES, ONE MEANS OF 

EGRESS IS PERMITTED WITHIN AND FROM INDIVIDUAL 
DWELLING UNITS WITH A MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD OF 20 
WHERE THE DWELLING UNIT IS EQUIPPED THROUGH-OUT WITH 
AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
SECTION 903.3.1.1 OR 903.3.1.2 AND THE COMMON PATH OF 

EGRESS TRAVEL DOES NOT EXCEED 125 FEET (38 100 MM).

TOTAL AREA OF UNITS & CORRIDOR

WITH ONE EXIT IS 2,600SF (13 OCC.)

(SHADED)

TOTAL AREA OF UNITS & CORRIDOR

WITH ONE EXIT IS 1,467SF (8 OCC.)

(SHADED)

25' - 0"

P
L
A

N
T

IN
G

 A
R

E
A

1029.6.3 OUTDOOR SMOKED PROTECTED 

ASSEMBLY SEATING
REQUIRED CAPACITY IN INCHES OF AISLES 

OCCUPANT LOAD 238 X 0.06=14.28"

1029.9.1 MINIMUM AISLE WIDTH
4.  42" FOR LEVEL OR RAMPED AISLES 

HAVING SEATING ON BOTH SIDES.

4
2

" 
A

IS
L

E

ACTUAL 40 OCC.

BUILDING  B

BUILDING  A

0'

N

20'10'

EAST WASHINGTON AVENUE REDEVELOPMENT - 2019.20.00

06/07/22

SECOND FLOOR CODE PLAN


